

**Position** 

## SPECIAL DISTRICT NOMINATION

## Special District Representative to LAFCO

**Originating District** 

Nominee's Name

Special District Member	Michael	Saunders	Georgetown Divide Public Utility District
SIGNATURE OF PRESIDING OFFICER: (Original Signature Required)			
Note: Presiding Officer is the Chair/President. Any other signature invalidates this ballot, unless accompanied by Meeting Minutes designating an alternate.			
PRINTED NAME OF PRESIDING OFFICER: Michael Savuders (Required)			
NAME OF NOMINATING	DISTRICT:	Georgetiun	Divide Public Utility District
MINUTES ATTACHED (O	ptional):	Yes V	No □

## Nominations must be received by LAFCO before 5:00 p.m. on October 1, 2021

## Return to:

El Dorado LAFCO 550 Main Street, Suite E Placerville, CA 95667

lafco@edlafco.us

S:\Elections\2021 Special District Election #2\2021 SDE Nomination\_Ballot\2021 Aug 27 SDE Nomination Ballot.docx

COMMISSIONERS

Public Member: Michael Powell • Alternate Public Member: Holly Morrison
City Members: Cody Bass, Jackle Neau • Alternate City Member: Patricia "Patty" Borelli
County Members: John Hidahl, Wendy Thomas • Alternate County Member: George Tumboo
Special District Members: Brian Veerkamp, Vacant • Alternate Special District Member: Michael Saunders
STAFF

Erica Sanchez, Interim Executive Officer Malathy Subramanian, Commission Counsel My educational background includes a Bachelor of Science from Cornell University and a Doctor of Medicine from Howard University. I am the President of the Board of Directors for the Georgetown Divide Public Utility District (GDPUD) and currently serve as the Alternate Special District Representative on the El Dorado LAFCO.

My experience in governance and working on commissions also includes being Chair of various County Organizational groups, State committees, and being a member and active participant in State workgroups tasked with providing a framework, guidelines, and recommendations for the legislative changes to enact the Water Conservation Bill. I continue to be an advocate for our Rural and Mountain Counties to the State. I bring my skills in the interaction needed between governance, local agencies, and the public.

I have served on the El Dorado LAFCO Commission since 2019. My committee work includes Ad hoc Budget Committee, Small Water District MSR Review Committee, Executive Officer Recruitment Committee. If elected, I look forward to continuing to serve the County by evaluating and promoting the efficient provision of services within the County and to help protect and maintain agricultural and open space lands.

I bring my commitment to share my experiences of Special Districts and governance and will remain to be a resource to our Special District members, the community, and the public if chosen to be a Special District Commissioner.

Thank you,

Michael Saunders, MD President, Board of Directors Georgetown Divide Public Utility District

Alternate Commissioner, Special District Member El Dorado LAFCO